Form PTO-1595

05-12-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Offic

(Rev. 6-93) F OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	/ER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Trease record and attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-1-98	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
John A. Allen	Name: Sensormatic Electronics Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: January 19, 1998	Street Address: 951 Yamato Road Boca Raton, Florida 33431 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/980,469	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents 1
Name: Harvey D. Fried	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: QUARLES & BRADY 222 Lakeview Avenue - 4th Floor West Palm Beach, FL 33401	8. Deposit account number 17-0055
West Failin Bodon, TE Go Fo F	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harvey D. Fried Docket No. 6438-4 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John A. Allen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2585 SE 7th Street, Pompano Beach, Florida 33062, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am the inventor of certain inventions or improvements for WIRELESS SYNCHRONIZATION OF PULSED MAGNETIC EAS SYSTEMS for which I have on ______executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

WHEREAS, Sensormatic Electronics Corporation, a corporation of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at 951 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the said

QBWPB\118388.1

invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as the ASSIGNOR'S interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in the ASSIGNEE'S own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNEE'S successors and

PATENT REEL: 9154 FRAME: 0073 assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby grants J. Rodman Steele, Jr., Reg. No. 25,931; Gregory A. Nelson, Reg. No. 30,577; Harvey D. Fried, Registration No. 28,298; Joseph W. Bain, Reg. No. 34,290; Robert J. Sacco, Reg. No. 35,667 and Ted W. Whitlock, Reg. No. 36,965 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Dated this 19th day of November, 1998

By: John A. Allen

Docket No. 6438-4

QBWPB\118388.1

State of Florida : :ss

County of Palm Beach :

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this Ambient day of Ambieut 1997, personally appeared John A. Allen, who being personally known to me, and who having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

(Signature of Notary Public)

Eusan L Jewell

(Print, Type Commissioned

Name of Notary Publick

My Commission expires

QBWPB\118388.1

RECORDED: 05/01/1998